PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4895835

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSING CONVEYING PARTY:

JOHN BABCOOK - EXECUTION DATE: 10/03/2014 previously recorded on Reel 034380 Frame 0615. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST: JOHN BABCOOK - TO RECEIVING PARTY - EXECUTION DATE: 10/03/2014.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY C. WINTERS	10/01/2014
ALEXANDER L. MANDEL	10/01/2014
JAMES R. RICH	09/30/2014
BRADLEY J. HEDBERG	09/24/2014
TOM HAN HSIAO HSIEH	10/03/2014
ELYSE MARIE JOSEE BOURQUE	10/10/2014
JOHN BABCOOK	10/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CENTRE FOR DRUG RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT	
Street Address:	2405 WESBROOK MALL	
Internal Address:	FOURTH FLOOR	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	State/Country: BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014029463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)471-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 if

Email: sf.docketing@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: TODD LORENZ

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CDRD-002/PCT/US

PATENT REEL: 045826 FRAME: 0016

504849097

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD LORENZ, REG. NO. 39,754	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Lorenz, Reg. No. 39,754/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-page	at-34380-615#page1.tif	
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page2.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page3.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page4.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page5.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page6.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page7.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page8.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page9.tif		
source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page10.tif		

source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page11.tif source=CDRD-002-PCT-assignment-pat-34380-615#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 045826 FRAME: 0017

503086999 12/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY C. WINTERS	10/01/2014
ALEXANDER L. MANDEL	10/01/2014
JAMES R. RICH	09/30/2014
BRADLEY J. HEDBERG	09/24/2014
TOM HAN HSIAO HSIEH	10/03/2014
ELYSE MARIE JOSEE BOURQUE	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CENTRE FOR DRUG RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
Street Address:	2405 WESBROOK MALL
Internal Address:	FOURTH FLOOR
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014029463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7800

Email: wthomas@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: WENDY THOMAS

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT/ATTN: CAROL LAHERTY

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDRD-002/01WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL D. LAHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/Carol D. Laherty/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

PATENT 503086999 REEL: 0**35**820 FRAME: 0018

Total Attachments: 10 source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page5.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page6.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page7.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page8.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page8.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page9.tif source=CDRD-00201WO_ASSIGN#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 0**35**820 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

Geoffrey C. Winters, residing at 2040 Ferndale Street, Vancouver BC, V5L 1Y1; Alexander L. Mandel, residing at 2908 49th Ave West, Vancouver, BC, V6N 3S8; James R. Rich, residing at 1370 18th Avenue East, Vancouver, BC, V5V 1H6; Bradley J. Hedberg, residing at 4016 Glen Drive, Vancouver, BC, V5V 4T3; Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh, residing at 1005 – 1030 West Broadway, Vancouver, BC, V6H 4J5; Elyse Marie Josee Bourque, residing at 728 Georgia Street, Blaine, Washington 98230; John Babcook, residing at 4480 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, BC V6R 2R2 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in the following application(s) for patent:

(1)	PCT application entitled <u>CYTOTOXIC AND ANTI-MITOTIC</u>
	COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) Searing Application No. PCT/US2014/029463, filed on
	March 14, 2014; which claims priority to:
(2)	provisional application entitled CYTOTOXIC AND ANTI-MITOTIC
C 2	COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) Dearing Application No. 61/792,066, filed on
	March 15, 2013, and
(3)	provisional application entitled <u>COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING</u>
~ ,	TARGETING MOIETIES AND CYTOTOXIC OR ANTI-MITOTIC
	COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME
	(a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) bearing Application No. 61/792,020, and filed on
	March 15, 2013.

WHEREAS, The Centre for Drug Research and Development, a corporation having its principal place of business at 2405 Wesbrook Mall, Fourth Floor, Vancouver, BC, V6T 1Z3 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3);

PATENT REEL: 0**35**820 FRAME: 00**20**

- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

This assignment has an effective date of March 15, 2013.

PATENT REEL: 0**35**820 FRAME: 00**28** Date: Oct /, 2019 By Geoffroy C. Winters

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Geoffrey C. Winters signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date OCT 1/2014 Signed at VANCOUVER SC. CANADA (Type or Print)

SHOWA WHATE STATE.

(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

Date: Oct 1, 2014	By:
	Alexander L. Mandel
•	tory evidence that Alexander L. Mandel signed this l, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date OCT 1/2014 ! (Type or Print)	Signed at VANLOUVEZ , BE , CAMPA
Tribua >> HSTE (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 0**45**820 FRAME: 0020 Date: Sep 30/2014 By:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James R. Rich signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 30 - SEPTEMBER - 2014 Signed at VANCOUVER, BC CANAOA (Type or Print)

(Signature of Witness) DEMONT

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0624 WITHTE

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date: <u>Oct 3, 2014</u>	By: Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh
•	tory evidence that Tom Han Hsiao Hsieh signed this ill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date <u>Compared 3, 2 Cry</u> (Type or Print)	Signed at VANNOUVER, BE CANADA
Thomas Amara (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Date: Oct 1/4 By: Jacob Marie Josep Roura

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Elyse Marie Josee Bourque signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date October 10, 2014 Signed at Ties de la Madhleine, OC, CANADA (Type or Print)

Lise Boufiard Las Bull and
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

Date: <u>Oct 3 2014</u>	By: Section
**************************************	John Babcook
	ctory evidence that John Babcook signed this as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date <u>○<t○○≪ 2="" 3,="" \<="" u="" ○↓=""> Sig (Type or Print)</t○○≪></u>	med at vallouver, oc campod
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Date: CCTOR & 20, 2014

By:

Name: YATTIR, IN THE CATTER OF FICE

Company: The Centre for Drug

Research and Development

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that KATTIR OF Signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date OCTOR & LO, LOY Signed at VALOUR, G.C. CAMADA.

(Type or Print)

SHOWA WATE (Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 0**35**820 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 02/02/2018